One member of the Oklahoma Medical Society who is actively 

involved in emergency medical services; 

2.  Two county commissioners of counties making a levy for 

ambulance service, at least one of whom shall be from a county 

having a population of less than fifteen thousand (15,000); 

3.  One instructor-coordinator; 

4.  One hospital administrator actively involved in emergency 

medical services; 

5.  One member of a firefighting unit which provides emergency 

medical services; and  

6.  Three licensed emergency medical technicians who are

[...]

Fund an emergency medical service or ambulance service provider 

shall provide to the Board: 

1.  Financial statements from the previous two (2) years; and 

2.  A statement of need that:  

a. requests funds no less than Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000.00) and no more than Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), and  

b. describes how the funds will be appropriated. 

F.  All monies accruing to the credit of the fund shall be 

appropriated and may be budgeted and expended by the Emergency 

Medical Services Board pursuant to subsections A through E of this